

Town of Bar Nunn

TOWN COUNCIL 4820 N. Wardwell Industrial Avenue, Bar Nunn, Wyoming

AGENDA

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 20, 2024

7:00 PM - TOWNHALL

<u>Mayor</u>

Peter Boyer

Council

Steven Clark
Tyler Martin
Tim Ficken
Frank Schwarzrock

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Hearing Retail Liquor License Renewals
 - A. Bar Nunn's Chatters, LLC dba Chatters Bar & Grill
 - B. Energy Catering Inc. dba The Hangar
- 4) Reconvene Regular Council Meeting
- 5) Consider Retail Liquor License Renewals
 - A. Bar Nunn's Chatters, LLC dba Chatters Bar & Grill
 - B. Energy Catering Inc. dba The Hangar
- 6) Minutes of February 6, 2024 *
- 7) Current Payables List
- 8) Financial Reports: Balance Sheet, Detailed Income Statement & Trial Balance for the period ending January 2024*
- 9) Attorney's Report
- 10) Engineer's Report *
- 11) Preparedness Committee Report *
- 12) Maintenance Report *
- 13) Code Enforcement Report *
- 14) Parks and Recreation Report
- 15) Petitions and Public Comment
- 16) Council Business
 - A. Parks and Recreation Candidate: Jacquelynn Richardson
 - B. Discussion: Baseball Field Lease Agreement with Todd Cabrera
 - C. Development Discussion: Kyle & Gary Bacon
 - D. Metro Joint Powers Board



Town of Bar Nunn

TOWN COUNCIL 4820 N. Wardwell Industrial Avenue, Bar Nunn, Wyoming

- 17) Miscellaneous Business
 - Council Members
- 18) Executive Session: Legal Matter
- 19) Reconvene Regular Council Session
- 20) Adjournment